## RESOLUTION NO. 1940

A RESOLUTION EXTENDING THE NORTH ALBANY NEIGHBORHOOD THE PRIVILEGE OF INCORPORATION DURING THE CALENDAR YEAR 1978

WHEREAS the North Albany neighborhood is a large unincorporated area with no directly elected representation with which the City of Albany can communicate; and

WHEREAS urban services may soon have to be extended to the North Albany neighborhood with the attendant conditions to be negotiated; and

WHEREAS various residents of the North Albany neighborhood have steadfastly expressed their wish to remain disassociated from the City of Albany; and

WHEREAS various residents of the North Albany neighborhood have expressed dissatisfaction in and doubt the good faith of the City of Albany's offers to extend urban services; and

WHEREAS the State of Oregon requires permission from the existing city if an area within three miles of its city limits wishes to incorporate.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the City of Albany extend the privilege of incorporation to the North Albany neighborhood during the remainder of calendar year 1978.

DATED THIS 8TH DAY OF FEBRUARY, 1978.

ATTEST:

CITY RECORDER

Prepared at Mr. Olsen's request

Resolution #1940